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THE LOUIS STOKES 

South Carolina JIlliance for Minority Participation 

PROGRAM 
Dr. Andrew Hugine, Jr., Principal Investigator 

Dr. Judith Salley-Guydon, Executive Program Director 

The Louis Stokes-South Carolina Alliance for Minority Participation Program 
(LS-SCAMP) is one of the oldest and most successful alliances established in the 
state of South Carolina. Organized in 1992 and restructured in 2002, the LS- 
SCAMP program is a collaborative effort between the National Science Founda¬ 
tion (NSF) and twelve institutions in South Carolina. These partner institutions 
have a longstanding history of collaboration and considerable experience in de¬ 
veloping educational programs to increase the quality and quantity of underrep- 
resented minority students who successfully complete STEM baccalaureate de¬ 
gree programs and who pursue related graduate degrees. Currently, 71% of the 
state of South Carolina's STEM Minority BS Degrees are produced by SCAMP 
institutions. 
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Lead Institution 

South Carolina State University 
Dr. Andrew Hugine, Jr., Principal Investigator 

(803)536-7013 
president@scsu.edu 

Alliance Partners: 

Allen University 
Dr. Patrick Inyangetor (803) 376-5700 

pinyangetor@allenuniversity.edu 

Benedict College 
Dr. Stacey Franklin Jones (803) 705-4548 

jones@benedict.cdu 

Claflin University 
Dr. Angela Peters (803) 535-5447 

angela.peters@claflin.edu 

Clemson University 
Ms. Sue Lasser (864) 656-5541 

slasser@ces.clemson.edu 

College of Charleston 
Dr. Dinesh Sarvate (843) 953-5736 

sarvated@cofc.edu 

Morris College 
Dr. Radman Ali (803) 934-3266 

rali@morris.edu 

South Carolina State University 
Mr. Nathaniel Gant (803) 536-8184 

ngant@scsu.edu 

University of South Carolina 
Dr. Michael Perkins (803) 777-4177 

perkins@engr.sc.edu 

Voorhees College 
Dr. Rachid Bendidi (803) 703-7155 

rbendidi@voorhees.edu 

Two-Year 
Technical Colleges: 

Denmark Technical College 
Mrs. Jacqueline Skubal 

Midlands Technical College 
Mr. Rick Bailey (803) 738-7618 

BaileyR@midlandstech.edu 

Orangeburg Calhoun 
Technical College 

Mr. Walt Tobin (803)536-0311 
tobin@octech.edu 

SCAMP WEB ADDRESS 
http://scamp.scsu.edu 

Dr. A. James Hicks, LSAMP Program Director and Dr. Andrew Hugine, Jr., 
President/Principal Investigator at the Annual Governor's Board Meeting 

on March 20,2006 


